

Marguerite Bérard

Date of birth: 31 December 1977 **Nationality:** French

Marguerite Bérard is nominated for appointment as Chief Executive Officer of ABN AMRO Bank N.V., subject to the approval of the European Central Bank.

Marguerite Bérard was the head of BNP Paribas French Commercial and Personal Banking and a member of the Group's Executive Committee between January 2019 and March 2024. In this role, she oversaw Corporate, Private and Retail banking operations, including Hello Bank, managing a workforce of 22,000.

Marguerite Bérard served as a member of the Management Board of BPCE Group (Banques Populaires, Caisses d'Epargne, Natixis) between 2016 and 2018, where she oversaw Finance, Strategy, Legal Affairs and Compliance. She had joined the Group in 2012 to head Strategy, Legal Affairs and Compliance within the General Management Committee.

Marguerite Bérard started her career in 2004 with the French Ministry of Finance. She then became Advisor on Employment and Social Affairs to the office of the President of the French Republic between 2007 and 2010. In 2011- 2012, Marguerite Bérard was Chief of Staff of the Minister for Labour, Employment and Health.

Marguerite Bérard is a graduate of Ecole Nationale d'Administration, the Paris Institut d'Etudes Politiques (Sciences Po) and holds a master's degree from Princeton University.

Marguerite has an educational background in economics and public policy. She studied both in France and in the USA.

Education and professional accreditation:

- Ecole Nationale d'Administration, 2002-2004, Paris
- Princeton University, master's degree in economics, Fulbright Scholarship, 1999-2001, USA, N.J.
- Georgetown University, 1996-1997, USA, Washington D.C.
- Sciences Po, 1995-1999, Paris

Ancillary functions:

- Non-executive board member at Carrefour Group, S.A.
- Non-executive board member at Institute Montaigne (position will end before the envisioned appointment date as CEO and member of the Executive Board of ABN AMRO Bank N.V.)
- Non-executive board member at Domaine de Chantilly (position will end before the envisioned appointment date as CEO and member of the Executive Board of ABN AMRO Bank N.V.)
- Non-executive board member at Solocal Group SA (position will end before the envisioned appointment date as CEO and member of the Executive Board of ABN AMRO Bank N.V.)